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REG. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, and independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Strong DemOCrat .........ccvvrieneerererecseeee e 26%
Weak DemOCrat.........cvverireercenieircinieeeseeieesseeeeeseeenns 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccceveenene. 6
Independent..........ccovenninncnieee 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans 5
Weak Republican 14
Strong Republican 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccoucirierreeerneirneieeseessesssesesssessssenns 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. e 23
REPUBLICAN (NET)..... 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccovvvmeeierereneirneinnns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuveerereneriseinns 43

Q1c. Some people say that addressing the national debt should be among the President and Congress’s top 3 priorities. Do you agree or
disagree that the national debt should be among the President and Congress’s top 3 priorities? [IF AGREE] And do you strongly or just
somewhat agree that the national debt should be among the President and Congress’s top 3 priorities? [IF DISAGREE] And do you
strongly or just somewhat disagree that the national debt should be among the President and Congress’s top 3 priorities? [IF DON'T
KNow] If you had to choose, would you lean toward agreeing or disagreeing that the national debt should be among the President and

Congress’s top 3 priorities?

Jan25 Dec24 Nov24 Oct24 Sep24 Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24
Strongly agree.................... 49% 56% 54% 57% 55% 53% 50% 51% 54% 53% 54% 52%
Somewhat agree 25 22 25 23 22 22 24 25 24 24 24 26
Somewhat disagree........... 13 12 11 11 14 13 16 14 15 15 13 12
Strongly disagree .............. 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 4
Don't know/Refused .......... 8 5 5 4 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 6
AGREE (NET) ...cvvverrne. 74% 78 79 80 77 76 74 76 77 77 78 77
DISAGREE (NET) ............. 18 17 16 16 18 18 20 19 19 18 17 17

Q2c. Thinking about our national debt over the last few years, would you say your level of concern about our national debt has: [IF NO
CHANGE/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, would you say that your level of concern about our national debt has probably increased a

little or probably decreased a little over the last few years?

Jan25 Dec24 Nov24 Oct24 Sep24
Increased a lot................... 49% 52% 50% 50% 54%
Increased a little ................ 30 26 30 29 28
Decreased a little 5 5 4 5 6
Decreased alot ........ 1 3 3 2 2
No change .......c.ccevveennnee 10 9 10 11 7
Don't know/Refused .......... 5 4 3 3 3
INCREASED (NET)........... 78% 78 80 80 82

DECREASED (NET) ......... 7 9 7 7 8

Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24
50% 52% 49% 52% 50% 53% 50%
27 27 29 30 30 29 28

5 5 6 3 5 4 5
2 3 3 2 3 2 2
11 10 10 9 8 9 11
5 4 3 3 4 2 3
77 79 78 82 80 83 79
7 7 9 5 8 6 7
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Q3c. Thinking about our national debt over the next few years, do you expect the problem to get: [IF THE SAME/DON'T KNOW] If you had to

choose, do you think the national debt problem will probably get a little better or probably get a little worse over the next few years?
Jan25 Dec24d Nov24 Oct24d Sep24 Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24

Much better.........c.ccouuee.e. 17% 17% 18% 12% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Somewhat better ............... 26 24 28 26 26 25 25 21 19 20 19 15
Somewhat worse 22 24 20 30 29 27 31 31 32 30 34 34
Much worse.......... 27 27 29 23 28 27 25 34 35 35 33 34
No change .......cccccvevvvnienee 2 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3
Don't know/Refused .......... 6 5 4 5 5 8 8 5 5 5 4 5
BETTER (NET)......ccoovveve. 43% 42 46 38 35 36 33 28 25 28 25 24
WORSE (NET) .....ccoevueeee. 49 50 49 54 57 54 56 65 67 65 67 67

Q4c. When it comes to addressing our national debt, would you say things in the United States are heading in the right direction or do
you think things are off on the wrong track? [IF NONE/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, would you say that things in the United States

are probably heading in the right direction or probably off on the wrong track when it comes to addressing our national debt?
Jan25 Dec2d Nov24 Oct24 Sep24 Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24

Right direction - Strongly ........ 18% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 9% % % 9% 8% 12%
Right direction - Somewhat.... 25 23 22 22 21 20 20 19 19 19 18 16
Wrong track - Somewhat........ 20 26 25 24 24 25 28 27 25 26 26 24
Wrong track - Strongly............ 28 33 34 37 42 39 37 43 45 42 44 43
Neither/Mixed .........ccoocrvrereenee. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don't know/Refused ............... 7 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 4
RIGHT DIRECTION (NET)..... 43% 35 36 34 31 30 29 26 26 28 26 28
WRONG TRACK (NET) ......... 49 59 59 61 66 65 65 71 70 68 69 68

Qsc. And when it comes to our national debt, do you think it is an issue that the President and Congress should spend more time
addressing or less time addressing? And is that a lot [MORE/LESS] or a little [MORE/LESS] time? [IF THE SAME AMOUNT/DON'T KNOW] If you
had to choose, would you say the President and Congress should probably spend more time addressing the national debt or probably

spend less time addressing the national debt?
Jan25 Dec24 Nov24 Oct24 Sep24 Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24

A lot more time. .................. 51% 53% 53% 52% 54% 51% 47% 54% 54% 52% 52% 51%
A little more time................ 29 26 29 30 31 29 36 29 30 31 32 31
A little less time.................. 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 5 5 5 6
Alotlesstime.......ccccu..... 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
The same amount of time.. 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3
Don't know/Refused .......... 8 6 5 4 4 7 5 5 4 4 5 5
MORE TIME (NET) ........... 79% 79 82 82 85 80 83 83 84 84 83 82

LESS TIME (NET).............. 9 12 10 10 9 10 9 10 9 9 9 10
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Q6C. And when it comes to our national debt, how optimistic or pessimistic are you that the U.S. will make progress on the national debt
over the next few years? [IF TOTALLY MIXED/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose, would you say you lean toward being optimistic or lean

toward being pessimistic that the U.S. will make progress on the national debt over the next few years?
Jan25 Dec24 Nov24 Oct24 Sep24 Aug24 Jul24 Jun24 May24 Apr24 Mar24 Feb24

Very optimistic .................. 14% 13% 13% 10% 9% 9% % % 4% 8% 6% 9%
Somewhat optimistic ......... 37 35 40 41 40 38 41 32 34 31 32 29
Somewhat pessimistic....... 25 29 24 28 31 29 34 36 37 34 35 34
Very pessimistic................. 17 15 17 15 15 15 12 20 19 22 20 22

Neither/Mixed..................... 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 3
Don't know/Refused .......... 5 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 4
OPTIMISTIC (NET)............ 50% 49 53 51 49 47 47 39 38 39 39 38
PESSIMISTIC (NET)......... 42 45 41 43 46 44 46 56 56 55 55 55

This year, the new presidential administration and new leaders in Congress will face a range of decisions about tax and spending policy
against the backdrop of America's $36 trillion and rising national debt.

Q7. Do you agree or disagree that stabilizing the national debt should be at SHONGIY BOTEE .cocvvvvvrrsssinrssesnssssnssssssssssnnsssssss s 37%

the top of lawmakers' list of priorities? Somewhat agree A
Somewhat diSAgree. ..o 1
Strongly diSAgree.........ccvveiereererereeeiseriseeereeseieene 5
AGREE (NET) c.ooovoesoooeeeesesecceseessssseeeeees oo 84%
DISAGREE (NET) covvvvseoeeeeesesoeveeessss oo 16

B1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly = AGREE DISAGREE

o Any bill passed by Congress should reduce the deficit by
increasing revenue, cutting spending, or both..........ccccoooeec.. 29% 56 12 4 84% 16

o Any budget bill passed by Congress should be deficit-
neutral, keeping the growth of the national debt at current
[QW TBVEIS ........coovvvrrrerecsecererrenesesss s 19% 57 20 4 76% 24

The tax cuts passed in 2017 are set to expire this year. In 2025, the incoming President and new Congress will review and decide
whether to extend the tax cuts or not.

Q11. Which approach comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly Lawmakers should make sure that changes to tax
correct? policy don't add to the national debt. ..........c..cccevvieennee. 78%
Lawmakers should extend expiring tax cuts, even if it
means adding nearly $5 trillion to the national debt. ....... 22

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D100. What is your gender? MIE .o nenes 47%
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DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 17%
B0-4 oo e 25
A5-B4 oo 17
B5-B4 ...t 18
BOF . 23
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCOOL....c....cevsvvesivvssivnssins 3%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..., 24
Attended technical/vocational SChool ..........cc.coeeviereenee. 5
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccovvireenee. 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 7
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 26
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...uvervrmrereererneernsisrssesssesssesesssssssesnsssenes 11
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VIY DETAL.....oooooevrrrrrs 14%
Somewhat IDeral...........oovvreereireerirrenenerereeeeeneens 16
MOAETALE ... 36
Somewhat CONSErVative .........cccoeerereeerrereeneereersereeneeneens 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvveeerrieeesice e 15
D108. Which of the following best describes you and your family? WOTKING ClASS .....vvvvvvvvvvvvvrrvrrrrrrrnrrrsensnsnssssssssssssssssssnsneee 28%
Lower middIe Class .........ccruriereeuriererenenereereeeesenene 19
MiddI ClasS.......ccvueereeeerereireeree s 39
Upper middle Class.........ccvveeeeirrriessssereeessseenns 9
AFUENLE .o 1
P NOE SUME ..o 4
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AfICaN-AMEHCAN ..coocoosvvrsvvrsvesssessssssssins 13%
race. [IF BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, mgggggzﬁfn """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 73
or Spanish-speaking American? Asian-American .. — 9
Native AMETICAN ....cccveeeieirereereree s 1
1Y O T 1
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE....ccocccivvvrrrrrrr 18%
MIAWEST ... 23
SOUN 1o 38
WESE ..o 21
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] NEW ENgIand ... 5%
Middle AHANHC ..o 13
East North Central..........cocvirrnirirereerceesees 16
West North Central...........ccoevieveieveerieeeecce e 7
SOUth AHANIC ... 21
East South Central ..........cccooeevevieieeeeeceeee e 6
West South Central .........c.ccoovrieninieneniesesieresieeinns 1
MOUNEAIN ... 7
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